
 
 

Department of Military and 
Veterans Affairs 

  FMO Design and Construction 
    57024 Roosevelt Rd  

                                                                                                                                                    PO Box 5169  
JBER, AK 99505 

 
Email: jay.friesen@alaska.gov 

 
 

Issue Date: August 4, 2022 
 
 

ATTN: Vendors 
 

RE: Project Name:                                Kotzebue AAOF Emergency Backup Generator 
Project Number: 02C0122010 
Project Location:                           Valdez, Alaska 

                                                                Addendum # Three (3) 
This addendum forms a part of the contract documents and modifies the original drawings and/or specifications 
for the subject work. In case of conflicts between this addendum and previously issued documents, this addendum 
shall take precedence. 
 

The following additions are required: 
 
1 This addendum forms a part of the contract documents and modifies the original drawings and/or specifications 
for the subject work. In case of conflicts between this addendum and previously issued documents, this addendum 
shall take precedence. 
 

The following additions are required:  
1. The previous bids due date of August 8, 2022 will be extended to August 17, 2022 at 1:00 PM 
2. In previous addenda the language RFP was used. This was in error and should read IFQ. 
3. On the SPC 001 form on the initial offering it was stated that bonding was not required. Three types of 

bonds will be required and they will be included as part of this addendum. Bid Bond, Payment Bond and 
Performance bond. 

4. Other forms added as part of this addendum are NOA, NTP and Offeror Questionaire,  
 

This addendum is considered part of the IFQ) and is to be acknowledged on form SPC 002 Quote 
Submittal.. 

                           
                     

 
 

Please contact me if you have any questions. 

Sincerely 

Jay Friesen 

Building Management Specialist  

907-428-7198 

 



 
 
 
 

End of Addendum 


